



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2022

Dias Mario Gabriel

...Petitioner

Versus

Controller Of General Of Patents Designs And Trade Marks

...Respondent

Mr. Rishabh Vakharia for Petitioner.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 The Court on the previous occasion has directed notice to be served upon the Respondent Controller. The office report shows that the Respondent Controller was served only on 30st January 2026. Stand over to 26th February 2026.

2 Notice of next date of hearing to be given to the Respondent. It is made clear that if, on the next date none appears for the Defendant, the Court will proceed to take up the Petition. It is also made clear that if any reply affidavit is to be filed, the same to be filed before the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]