



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2022

Dias Mario Gabriel

...Petitioner

Versus

Controller Of General Of Patents Designs And Trade Marks

...Respondent

Mr. Rishabh Vakharia, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. The Respondent, though duly served, did not appear. Thus, list the matter on **26th March 2026** under the caption "For Hearing".
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner shall, on the next date, submit a brief note of written submissions proposition-wise as also a compilation of judgments duly indexed and paginated, which shall set out the proposition as also the relevant paragraphs.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]