



2026:BHC-OS:12050

32.COMMP.1010.2022.DOC

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Date:
2026.03.30
12:39:04
+0530

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2022

Dias Mario Gabriel

...Petitioner

Versus

Controller Of General Of Patents Designs And Trade Marks ...Respondent

Mr. Pradip Patil i/b. Mr. Rishabh Vakharia for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Despite the fact that the matter is kept specifically under the caption for hearing today, time was sought since arguing counsel for the Petitioner is not available.

2. **Stand over to 7th May 2026.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]