



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2022

Dias Mario Gabriel

...Petitioner

Versus

Controller Of General Of Patents Designs And Trade Marks ...Respondent

None present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 7th MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. On the previous occasion, the Court passed the following Order:

"1. Despite the fact that the matter is kept specifically under the caption for hearing today, time was sought since arguing counsel for the Petitioner is not available.

2. Stand over to 7th May 2026."

2. Today once again none has appeared on behalf of the Petitioner. Hence, the captioned Commercial Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]